The Managing Director,
Goldstone Technologies Ltd.,
Amarchand Sharma Complex,
S.D.Road, 
Secunderabad - 500 003. 

Dear Sir,
 Rupee term loan of Rs.1000 lakh-Settlement of dues

Please refer to your letter dated February 1, 2007 
forwarding a cheque for Rs.54,22,237/- (Rupees fifty four lakh 
twenty two thousand two hundred thirty seven only) towards 
full and final settlement of dues of IDBI.  In this connection, we 
advise that on receipt of the aforesaid payment, there are no 
dues from the company to IDBI and the term loan account of 
Rs.1000 lakh stands fully repaid.  We, therefore, advise you to

[...]

(V.V.Rao)
                                                   Dy.General Manager"

It is thus seen that in compliance of the Order of this Court 
dt.19.06.2006, the guarantor deposited the money with the first 
respondent. Since the sum of Rs.54,22,237/- (Rupees fifty four lakh 

twenty two thousand two hundred thirty seven only) has been paid by the 
appellant to the first respondent bank towards full and final settlement of 
the dues of IDBI, the IDBI has requested the appellant herein to withdraw 
the cases pending before the  A.P.State Consumer Disputes Redressal 
Commission, Hyderabad and in this Court to enable them to release the